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ST. THOMAS PREP STUDENTS ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND ALL CONFIRMATION
SESSIONS LISTED BELOW IN ST. THOMAS SCHOOL FROM 6:45 TO 8:30 PM:

DAY: DATE: SESSIONS:
v' Monday September 25" Chapter 1
v' Monday October 2™ Guest Speaker**
v/ Monday October 23" Chapter 2
v' Monday November 13" Chapter 3
v' Monday December 11" Chapter 4
v' Monday January 8" Chapter 5
v' Monday January 22" Chapter 6
v/ Monday February 5" Chapter 7
v' Monday February 26" Chapter 8
v/ Monday March 4" To be determined
v/ Monday March 18" To be determined

PLEASE MARK YOUR CALENDAR FOR: MONDAY, OCTOBER 2™ AT 6:45 PM IN ST.
THOMAS CHURCH FOR OUR GUEST SPEAKER.

**Fr. Paul Houlis will come to speak to ALL CONFIRMATION CANDIDATES (one parent must
accompany their child). Fr. Paul Houlis is priest of the Archdiocese of Newark, New Jersey. His life

changed after the events of 9/11 and he found that true life was found in living a life for others, not
for himself. He now dedicates his life to help children.




